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"KSAN HOUSE SOCIETY TERRACE V8G $750.31 

115 PLACE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION BURNABY V3N $3,699.25 

1678 FORT STREET HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8W $1,326.75 

371077 B.C. LTD. RADIUM HOT SPRINGS V0A $689.08 

600835 B C LTD NELSON V1L $193.57 

70 MILE HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 70 MILE HOUSE V0K $192.53 

ABBOTSFORD KINSMEN HOUSING SOCIETY ABBOTSFORD V2S $1,585.80 

ACCESS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5M $1,172.00 

ACTION LINE HOUSING SOCIETY BURNABY V5C $1,372.18 

ADANAC HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $4,429.17 

ADVENTURE BAY WATERWORKS LTD. VERNON V1T $1,181.52 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING CHARITABLE ASSOCIATION NEW WESTMINSTER V3M $77,618.81 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING NON-PROFIT RENTAL ASSOCIATION NEW WESTMINSTER V3M $26,451.47 

AL BUMSTEAD WATER SERVICES LTD. FORT NELSON V0C $18,402.51 

ALBERNI FAMILY HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5R $577.82 

ALDER BAY HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $4,058.07 

ALEXANDER LAIDLAW HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5S $1,682.31 

ALEXANDER STREET CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6A $8,447.18 

ALEXANDRIA INDIAN BAND QUESNEL V2J $9,862.95 

ALF TOONE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VICTORIA V9B $811.39 

ALLIANCE BENEVOLENT SOCIETY ABBOTSFORD V2T $4,900.34 

ALLISON LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PRINCETON V0X $152.56 

ALTO UTILITIES LTD. LAKE COUNTRY V4V $3,551.89 

AMICAE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6E $1,558.73 

ANAVETS SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5T $5,921.15 

ANDRAS PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $3,539.90 

ANGLEMONT UTILITIES LTD. CELISTA V0E $598.40 

ANITA LEWIS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5R $4,416.33 

ANSKAR COURT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5T $1,045.24 

APEX MOUNTAIN RESORT (1997) LTD. PENTICTON V2A $1,507.77 

AQANTTANAM HOUSING SOCIETY CRANBROOK V1C $2,609.32 

ARBORETUM HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SURREY V3R $1,380.70 

ARBUTUS HOUSING COOPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6K $2,541.51 

ARLAND MEWS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE DELTA V4C $1,078.50 

ARMSTRONG BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WYNNDEL V0B $61.68 
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ASHLEY MAR HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6P $830.26 

ATLIN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ATLIN V0W $2,036.35 

AVALANCHE TRUCKING LTD. TUMBLER RIDGE V0C $1,356.67 

AVALON HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V3N $5,269.59 

B C TRANSIT VICTORIA V8W $4,218,270.26 

BAYNES SOUND LIONS SENIOR CITIZENS BUILDING SOCIETY UNION BAY V0R $582.41 

BEACON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION VICTORIA V8T $7,164.55 

BEAVER FALLS WATERWORKS DISTRICT MONTROSE V0G $1,543.21 

BEAVER VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY FRUITVALE V0G $1,086.72 

BECKLEY FARM HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VICTORIA V8V $102.97 

BENNETT BAY WATERWORKS DISTRICT MAYNE ISLAND V0N $544.28 

BENRYK MEWS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V6Y $869.05 

BETHEL SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY (DAWSON CREEK) DAWSON CREEK V1G $1,885.20 

BIG EDDY WATERWORKS DISTRICT REVELSTOKE V0E $815.33 

BIG LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION BIG LAKE RANCH V0L $532.89 

BIG WHITE WATER UTILITY LTD. KELOWNA V1P $2,809.59 

BIRCH HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,309.81 

BLACK MOUNTAIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT KELOWNA V1X $48,902.34 

BLUE RIVER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BLUE RIVER V0E $671.53 

BLUEBERRY VALE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V6Y $1,393.65 

BONNINGTON IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BONNINGTON V0G $488.37 

BOUNDRY LINE IRRIGATION DISTRICT OSOYOOS V0H $634.14 

BOUNTY HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V3N $661.84 

BOW HORN BAY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT QUALICUM BEACH V9K $2,323.89 

BOWEN ISLAND MUNICIPALITY BOWEN ISLAND V0N $65,589.26 

BOWEN ISLAND SENIORS HOUSING CO-OP VANCOUVER V5W $597.55 

BRENDA M SEREDA BALDONNEL V0C $437.34 

BREW BAY IMPROVMENT DISTRICT POWELL RIVER V8A $372.16 

BRITISH COLUMBIA ASSESSMENT AUTHORITY VICTORIA V8Z $611,092.37 

BRITISH COLUMBIA RAPID TRANSIT COMPANY LTD. BURNABY V3N $3,089,731.35 

BROADOAKS HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8X $600.79 

BROOKSFORD PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE ABBOTSFORD V2T $919.77 

BROOKSIDE SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY KELOWNA V1Y $3,488.34 

BULKLEY DRIVE HOUSING SOCIETY SMITHERS V0J $783.28 

BULKLEY VALLEY WATER SERVICES LTD. TELKWA V0J $4,490.17 
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BURLINGTON HEIGHTS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5W $2,355.26 

BURNABY ASSOCIATION FOR THE COMMUNITY INCLUSION BURNABY V5B $3,077.13 

BURNABY LOUGHEED LIONS HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6J $12,560.78 

BURNS LAKE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD BURNS LAKE V0J $859.99 

BURRARDVIEW HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NORTH VANCOUVER V7G $2,003.04 

BYRNE CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V3N $1,748.16 

C.D.M.R. DEVELOPMENTS LTD. MAPLE RIDGE V2X $5.36 

CAMEO CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VICTORIA V9A $1,551.88 

CAMPBELL - BENNETT BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MAYNE ISLAND V0N $291.74 

CAMPBELL RIVER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CAMPBELL RIVER V9W $891.37 

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION FOR THE KOOTENAYS CRANBROOK V1C $12,175.51 

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION, KELOWNA AND DISTRICT 

BRANCH KELOWNA V1Y $1,571.06 

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION, RICHMOND BRANCH RICHMOND V6X $3,713.11 

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION, VERNON AND DISTRICT 

BRANCH VERNON V1T $8,225.37 

CAPILANO HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5W $364.71 

CAPILANO SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY WEST VANCOUVER V7T $4,065.60 

CAPITAL MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC VICTORIA V9A $10,295.80 

CAPITAL REGION EMERGENCY SERVICE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

(CREST) INCORPORATED VICTORIA V9B $32,489.20 

CAPITAL REGION HOUSING CORPORATION VICTORIA V8W $72,008.96 

CAPITAL REGIONAL DISTRICT VICTORIA V8W $1,822,843.95 

CAPITAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT VICTORIA V8W $139,195.26 

CARIBOO FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $3,955.58 

CARIBOO HEIGHTS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $4,141.78 

CARIBOO PARK HOME SOCIETY WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $2,507.79 

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $231,306.06 

CASA LOMA WATER UTILITIES LTD. KELOWNA V1W $531.97 

CASTLEGAR AND DISTRICT PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION CASTLEGAR V1N $2,916.98 

CBA HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6B $6,184.51 

CEDAR MILL HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,046.66 

CENTENNIAL PARK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V5H $1,226.29 

CENTRAL COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT BELLA COOLA V0T $14,266.89 

CENTRAL OKANAGAN COOPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION WEST KELOWNA V4T $856.64 

CENTRAL OKANAGAN KIWANIS COMMUNITY SERVICE SOCIETY KELOWNA V1Y $7,175.24 

CHARLES SQUARE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5L $1,187.67 
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CHARLESTON TERRACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5W $1,685.22 

CHERRY CREEK WATERWORKS DISTRICT PORT ALBERNI V9Y $7,530.06 

CHILEAN HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6J $720.02 

CHILLIWACK KIWANIS HOUSING SOCIETY CHILLIWACK V2R $1,611.21 

CHILLIWACK SUPPORTIVE HOUSING SOCIETY CHILLIWACK V2P $613.28 

CHINA CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5T $1,108.40 

CHISHAUN HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5Z $3,958.66 

CHRISTINA WATERWORKS DISTRICT CHRISTINA LAKE V0H $2,513.27 

CITY EDGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5S $2,042.27 

CITY GATE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6A $3,090.38 

CITY OF ABBOTSFORD ABBOTSFORD V2T $1,192,138.14 

CITY OF BURNABY BURNABY V5G $2,810,147.62 

CITY OF CAMPBELL RIVER CAMPBELL RIVER V9W $414,847.78 

CITY OF CHILLIWACK CHILLIWACK V2P $814,283.81 

CITY OF COLWOOD VICTORIA V9C $113,851.94 

CITY OF COQUITLAM COQUITLAM V3B $1,582,471.47 

CITY OF DUNCAN DUNCAN V9L $80,974.58 

CITY OF FORT ST JOHN FORT ST. JOHN V1J $1,091,965.47 

CITY OF KAMLOOPS KAMLOOPS V2C $1,468,879.87 

CITY OF KELOWNA KELOWNA V1Y $1,429,440.89 

CITY OF KIMBERLEY KIMBERLEY V1A $190,379.42 

CITY OF LANGLEY LANGLEY V3A $224,279.17 

CITY OF MAPLE RIDGE MAPLE RIDGE V2X $636,038.50 

CITY OF MERRITT MERRITT V1K $116,581.16 

CITY OF NANAIMO NANAIMO V9R $1,422,801.36 

CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER NORTH VANCOUVER V7M $538,510.40 

CITY OF PARKSVILLE PARKSVILLE V9P $142,568.62 

CITY OF PITT MEADOWS PITT MEADOWS V3Y $329,237.30 

CITY OF PORT ALBERNI PORT ALBERNI V9Y $81,450.84 

CITY OF POWELL RIVER POWELL RIVER V8A $96,348.35 

CITY OF PRINCE GEORGE PRINCE GEORGE V2L $1,153,138.25 

CITY OF PRINCE RUPERT PRINCE RUPERT V8J $250,550.43 

CITY OF QUESNEL QUESNEL V2J $211,509.47 

CITY OF REVELSTOKE REVELSTOKE V0E $122,385.90 

CITY OF RICHMOND RICHMOND V6Y $2,043,210.20 
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CITY OF SALMON ARM SALMON ARM V1E $196,131.35 

CITY OF SURREY SURREY V3T $8,278,814.11 

CITY OF TERRACE TERRACE V8G $152,414.00 

CITY OF TRAIL TRAIL V1R $184,605.48 

CITY OF VANCOUVER VANCOUVER V5Y $7,646,595.57 

CITY OF WILLIAMS LAKE WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $182,780.96 

CITY VIEW HOUSING CO-OP VANCOUVER V5W $1,330.51 

CLARENDON HALL CO-OPERATIVE TENANTS ASSOCIATION PENTICTON V2A $1,886.66 

CLEARBROOK WATERWORKS DISTRICT ABBOTSFORD V2T $17,335.66 

CLEARWATER HOUSING COOPERATIVE ABBOTSFORD V2T $491.69 

CO-OPERATIVE DHABITATION DEMERS VANCOUVER V5Z $2,520.33 

COAL HARBOUR HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $4,801.64 

COAST HOUSING SOCIETY SECHELT V0N $4,277.48 

COAST MOUNTAIN BUS COMPANY LTD. NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $4,045,153.81 

COBBLE HILL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT COBBLE HILL V0R $3,848.18 

COLLINGWOOD VILLAGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5R $3,216.65 

COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL DISTRICT SALMON ARM V1E $427,534.09 

COLUMBIAN CENTENNIAL HOUSING SOCIETY KELOWNA V1Y $9,428.28 

COLUMBUS CHARITIES ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V5R $10,391.14 

COMMUNITAS SUPPORTIVE CARE SOCIETY ABBOTSFORD V2S $629.22 

COMMUNITY LIVING SOCIETY NEW WESTMINSTER V3M $39,973.54 

COMOX VALLEY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY COURTENAY V9N $10,956.97 

COMOX VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT COURTENAY V9N $334,474.90 

COMOX-STRATHCONA REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT COURTENAY V9N $529.27 

CONNAUGHT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5Z $1,507.90 

COOMBS-HILLIERS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT QUALICUM BEACH V9K $2,972.52 

COQUIHALLA INTERCARE SOCIETY HOPE V0X $908.94 

COQUITLAM KINSMEN HOUSING SOCIETY COQUITLAM V3K $2,311.76 

COQUITLAM PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD COQUITLAM V3J $15,489.20 

CORIX MULTI-UTILITY SERVICES INC. RICHMOND V6V $2,904.97 

CORIX UTILITIES (FOOTHILLS WATER) INC. RICHMOND V6V $12,493.55 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY ENDERBY V0E $46,468.50 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF FERNIE FERNIE V0B $125,937.85 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GRAND FORKS GRAND FORKS V0H $80,616.42 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GREENWOOD GREENWOOD V0H $35,003.40 
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CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NELSON NELSON V1L $249,274.46 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $643,163.81 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PENTICTON PENTICTON V2A $347,352.73 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ROSSLAND ROSSLAND V0G $48,560.07 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VICTORIA VICTORIA V8W $1,267,270.08 

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF KENT AGASSIZ V0M $139,542.75 

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF NORTH VANCOUVER NORTH VANCOUVER V7N $1,021,471.45 

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF OAK BAY VICTORIA V8R $130,523.79 

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SAANICH VICTORIA V8X $1,190,457.85 

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SUMMERLAND SUMMERLAND V0H $117,339.94 

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER WEST VANCOUVER V7V $1,094,509.54 

CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF OLIVER OLIVER V0H $94,936.18 

CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF OSOYOOS OSOYOOS V0H $136,014.99 

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT VICTORIA V9A $136,699.35 

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SPALLUMCHEEN SPALLUMCHEEN V0E $34,621.40 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF CLINTON CLINTON V0K $28,406.73 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF CUMBERLAND CUMBERLAND V0R $56,370.40 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRASER LAKE FRASER LAKE V0J $31,793.67 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRUITVALE FRUITVALE V0G $30,170.42 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF HAZELTON HAZELTON V0J $6,630.36 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF KEREMEOS KEREMEOS V0X $12,962.51 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF LUMBY LUMBY V0E $37,329.06 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF LYTTON LYTTON V0K $46,441.59 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF MIDWAY MIDWAY V0H $9,299.84 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON PEMBERTON V0N $17,931.70 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF SILVERTON SILVERTON V0G $3,937.85 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF SLOCAN SLOCAN V0G $8,989.42 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF TELKWA TELKWA V0J $45,419.22 

CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF WARFIELD TRAIL V1R $41,770.68 

CORTES ISLAND FIRE-FIGHTING ASSOCIATION MANSONS LANDING V0P $1,048.21 

COUGAR CANYON HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE DELTA V4E $1,329.63 

COURTENAY KIWANIS VILLAGE SOCIETY COMOX V9M $679.25 

COURTENAY LOW INCOME HOUSING SOCIETY COURTENAY V9N $3,382.11 

COVERT IRRIGATION DISTRICT GRAND FORKS V0H $705.94 

COWICHAN BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT DUNCAN V9L $2,890.98 
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COWICHAN BAY WATERWORKS DIST COWICHAN BAY V0R $6,886.85 

COWICHAN TRIBES DUNCAN V9L $11,577.02 

COWICHAN VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT DUNCAN V9L $593,378.17 

CRAIGILEA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VICTORIA V9A $449.43 

CRANBERRY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NANAIMO V9X $2,357.85 

CREEKSIDE HOUSING COOPERATIVE NORTH VANCOUVER V7M $1,191.06 

CRESCENT HOUSING SOCIETY SURREY V4P $10,010.26 

CRESTON DYKING DISTRICT CRESTON V0B $788.53 

CRESTON PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSN CRESTON V0B $3,422.14 

CROSSROADS HOUSING COOPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6J $1,249.27 

CUC HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $2,018.88 

CULTUS LAKE PARK BOARD CULTUS LAKE V2R $44,410.32 

DANIA SOCIETY BURNABY V5G $2,981.74 

DASHWOOD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT QUALICUM BEACH V9K $3,885.06 

DAVID WETHEROW HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $3,333.73 

DAWSON CREEK MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARY DAWSON CREEK V1G $3,782.52 

DAWSON CREEK SOCIETY FOR COMMUNITY LIVING DAWSON CREEK V1G $3,440.94 

DAWSON HEIGHTS HOUSING LTD. VICTORIA V8P $596.01 

DC WATER HAULING 2010 LTD. DAWSON CREEK V1G $4,948.44 

DEEP BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOWSER V0R $2,115.40 

DELTA GREEN HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V6V $1,851.05 

DENARTA SERVICES LTD. TERRACE V8G $272.57 

DENMAN ISLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT DENMAN ISLAND V0R $1,084.03 

DESTERRE SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY COMOX V9M $5,842.52 

DEVONSHIRE COURT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE MAPLE RIDGE V2X $901.77 

DEWDNEY AREA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MISSION V2V $69,018.07 

DIAMOND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT LADYSMITH V9G $925.27 

DISTRICT OF 100 MILE HOUSE 100 MILE HOUSE V0K $46,929.78 

DISTRICT OF BARRIERE BARRIERE V0E $57,132.67 

DISTRICT OF CHETWYND CHETWYND V0C $94,592.73 

DISTRICT OF CLEARWATER CLEARWATER V0E $58,146.10 

DISTRICT OF ELKFORD ELKFORD V0B $90,177.05 

DISTRICT OF FORT ST JAMES FORT ST. JAMES V0J $31,366.72 

DISTRICT OF HIGHLANDS VICTORIA V9B $45,577.41 

DISTRICT OF HOPE HOPE V0X $85,481.62 

Page 7 of 25



British Columbia

LEGAL NAME CITY NAME

POSTAL 

CODE

PAYMENT 

AMOUNT

GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - 

January 1, 2014 to December 31 2014

DISTRICT OF HOUSTON HOUSTON V0J $60,208.90 

DISTRICT OF HUDSONS HOPE HUDSON'S HOPE V0C $98,655.24 

DISTRICT OF INVERMERE INVERMERE V0A $121,755.65 

DISTRICT OF KITIMAT KITIMAT V8C $163,306.52 

DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY LAKE COUNTRY V4V $298,869.81 

DISTRICT OF LANGFORD VICTORIA V9B $222,312.26 

DISTRICT OF LANTZVILLE LANTZVILLE V0R $41,697.22 

DISTRICT OF LOGAN LAKE LOGAN LAKE V0K $50,059.65 

DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE MACKENZIE V0J $82,138.76 

DISTRICT OF METCHOSIN VICTORIA V9C $72,254.34 

DISTRICT OF MISSION MISSION V2V $322,337.48 

DISTRICT OF NEW HAZELTON NEW HAZELTON V0J $19,556.19 

DISTRICT OF NORTH SAANICH NORTH SAANICH V8L $71,604.88 

DISTRICT OF PORT EDWARD PORT EDWARD V0V $32,634.55 

DISTRICT OF PORT HARDY PORT HARDY V0N $72,798.69 

DISTRICT OF SECHELT SECHELT V0N $446,540.16 

DISTRICT OF SICAMOUS SICAMOUS V0E $89,690.84 

DISTRICT OF SOOKE SOOKE V9Z $91,133.61 

DISTRICT OF SPARWOOD SPARWOOD V0B $154,452.20 

DISTRICT OF SQUAMISH SQUAMISH V8B $336,300.42 

DISTRICT OF STEWART STEWART V0T $28,843.90 

DISTRICT OF TAYLOR TAYLOR V0C $37,149.67 

DISTRICT OF TOFINO TOFINO V0R $80,038.00 

DISTRICT OF TUMBLER RIDGE TUMBLER RIDGE V0C $204,259.19 

DISTRICT OF VANDERHOOF VANDERHOOF V0J $63,858.41 

DISTRICT OF WEST KELOWNA KELOWNA V1Z $526,302.46 

DOMEGO HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5Z $3,038.32 

DONALDSON WATER SERVICE LTD. POUCE COUPE V0C $3,577.87 

DUCK LAKE DYKING DISTRICT CRESTON V0B $146.82 

DUNCAN KIWANIS VILLAGE SOCIETY CHEMAINUS V0R $11,467.81 

DUNDEE COURT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,238.67 

DUTCH CREEK UTILITY COMPANY LTD. FAIRMONT HOT SPRINGS V0B $603.03 

E-COMM EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA 

INCORPORATED VANCOUVER V5K $117,621.29 

EAGLE ROCK WATERWORKS DISTRICT ARMSTRONG V0E $1,805.64 

EASTSIDE UTILITY LTD. PENTICTON V2A $2,551.45 
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EBURNE LANDING HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6P $1,027.43 

EDMONDS PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V3N $934.15 

EIGHT OAKS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5Z $313.38 

EL CAMINO IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CRANBROOK V1C $63.87 

ELK VALLEY FAMILY SOCIETY FERNIE V0B $2,761.36 

ELK VALLEY SENIORS HOUSING SOCIETY SPARWOOD V0B $1,134.37 

EMMA-G HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,452.74 

ENTRE NOUS FEMMES HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5S $54,195.61 

ERICKSON GOLDEN AGERS ASSOCIATION CRESTON V0B $529.73 

ERRINGTON AND DISTRICT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ERRINGTON V0R $2,228.09 

EVERGREEN ACRES SENIOR CITIZENS HOME SOCIETY CLEARWATER V0E $2,562.97 

FAIRMONT HOT SPRINGS UTILITIES LTD. FAIRMONT HOT SPRINGS V0B $19,937.78 

FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS IRRIGATION DISTRICT CAWSTON V0X $1,930.09 

FALCON CREST ESTATES HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE COQUITLAM V3E $2,066.85 

FALSE CREEK CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,994.75 

FANNY BAY WATERWORKS DISTRICT FANNY BAY V0R $239.14 

FERNIE FAMILY HOUSING SOCIETY FERNIE V0B $3,565.48 

FERNWOOD NEIGHBOURHOOD RESOURCE GROUP SOCIETY VICTORIA V8T $174.35 

FIRST UNITED CHURCH SOCIAL HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $23,170.17 

FLETCHER CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT KASLO V0G $991.41 

FORD ROAD HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE PITT MEADOWS V3Y $3,287.43 

FORT NELSON PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION FORT NELSON V0C $1,669.38 

FORT ST JOHN WATER INC FORT ST. JOHN V1J $19,399.28 

FORT ST. JAMES PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION FORT ST. JAMES V0J $417.03 

FORT ST. JAMES SENIOR CITIZENS HOME SOCIETY FORT ST. JAMES V0J $1,810.31 

FORT ST. JOHN PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION FORT ST. JOHN V1J $3,829.56 

FOUR MILE HEIGHTS HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8V $391.08 

FOUR SISTERS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $8,590.41 

FRANCES GARDENS CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY SOOKE V0S $787.35 

FRASER LAKE AND DISTRICT SENIOR CITIZENS HOME SOCIETY FRASER LAKE V0J $1,387.95 

FRASER RIVER PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,203.22 

FRASER VALLEY KINSMEN HOUSING SOCIETY ALDERGROVE V4W $6,272.02 

FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT CHILLIWACK V2P $131,945.88 

FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL LIBRARY ABBOTSFORD V2S $93,719.35 

FRASER VILLAGE HOMES SOCIETY QUESNEL V2J $2,813.26 
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FRIENDSHIP HOUSING COOPERATIVE SIDNEY V8L $287.48 

GABRIOLA FIRE PROTECTION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT GABRIOLA V0R $35,847.75 

GALIANO ESTATES IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT GALIANO V0N $79.90 

GARDEN COURT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5W $1,530.81 

GARDEN SQUARE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,950.77 

GARRY POINT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V7E $855.06 

GENELLE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT GENELLE V0G $2,820.74 

GEORGINA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MAYNE V0N $123.56 

GILLIES BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT GILLIES BAY V0N $1,617.69 

GLADE IRRIGATION DISTRICT CASTLEGAR V1N $432.37 

GLENMORE-ELLISON IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT KELOWNA V1V $125,314.53 

GRACE MACINNIS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5L $405.59 

GRAHAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT DENMAN ISLAND V0R $1,198.37 

GRAND FORKS PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION GRAND FORKS V0H $2,392.67 

GRANDVIEW CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V5C $317.97 

GRANDVIEW WATERWORKS DISTRICT ARMSTRONG V0E $669.24 

GRANVILLE GARDENS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V7C $2,007.70 

GRANVILLE MENNONITE HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5L $9,185.80 

GREATER VANCOUVER REGIONAL DISTRICT BURNABY V5H $1,171,645.14 

GREATER VANCOUVER SEWAGE & DRAINAGE DISTRICT BURNABY V5H $2,840,776.16 

GREATER VANCOUVER WATER DISTRICT BURNABY V5H $3,485,629.58 

GREATER VICTORIA HOUSING SOCIETY VICTORIA V8T $40,389.96 

GREATER VICTORIA PUBLIC LIBRARY VICTORIA V8W $80,241.16 

GREENLAND HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V6V $979.77 

GREYSTOKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT KELOWNA V1P $75.11 

GRIFFINS WALK HOUSING COOPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5W $474.00 

GUILDTOWN HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,434.46 

GUSTAV WASA HOUSING SOCIETY NORTH VANCOUVER V7M $3,269.50 

H W FLESHER HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5R $4,866.44 

HABITAT HOUSING SOCIETY SURREY V3T $1,604.99 

HAGENSBORG WATERWORKS DISTRICT HAGENSBORG V0T $1,891.42 

HAISLA NATION COUNCIL HAISLA V0T $631.46 

HALSTON HILLS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V3N $3,982.03 

HANEY PIONEER VILLAGE CO-OP MAPLE RIDGE V2X $806.31 

HARBOUR MANOR HOUSING CO-OP NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $242.29 
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HARRIS ROAD HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SURREY V3W $2,159.19 

HATLEY PARK HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V9B $91.72 

HEATHERIDGE HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8T $82.84 

HEDLEY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT HEDLEY V0X $1,548.56 

HEFFLEY CREEK WATERWORKS DISTRICT KAMLOOPS V2C $376.99 

HELENS COURT CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V6K $1,029.99 

HELLENIC HOUSING SOCIETY OF B.C. VANCOUVER V6R $1,508.39 

HERITAGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,013.90 

HERON COURT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V6X $1,699.13 

HFBC HOUSING FOUNDATION VANCOUVER V6H $40,715.94 

HFBC HOUSING FOUNDATION (1993) VANCOUVER V6H $1,086.92 

HILLSIDE PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $3,260.63 

HOMEWARD HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VICTORIA V8Z $284.61 

HOPKINS LANDING WATERWORKS DISTRICT GIBSONS V0N $258.47 

HORSEFLY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT HORSEFLY V0L $3,741.98 

HOUSTON PUBLIC LIBRARY HOUSTON V0J $936.58 

HOY CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5L $8,574.75 

HUDSONS HOPE PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION HUDSON'S HOPE V0C $435.45 

HUNTER HILL HOUSING COOPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5V $2,281.68 

IDA VISTA HOUSING COOPERATIVE SALMON ARM V1E $722.32 

INCLUSION POWELL RIVER SOCIETY POWELL RIVER V8A $2,304.88 

INDEPENDENT LIVING HOUSING SOCIETY OF GREATER VICTORIA VICTORIA V9A $4,465.54 

INDIAN RIVER HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $963.06 

INITIATIVES PRINCE GEORGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PRINCE GEORGE V2L $14,645.67 

INTI HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE (1985) VANCOUVER V5T $322.50 

INVERMERE PUBLIC LIBRARY INVERMERE V0A $1,289.15 

ISLANDS TRUST VICTORIA V8R $35,661.29 

JAMES BAY CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VICTORIA V8T $442.14 

JASMINE PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5W $1,349.29 

JUNIPER CO-OPERATIVE COMMUNITY HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V6J $684.56 

KALEDEN IRRIGATION DISTRICT KALEDEN V0H $2,837.20 

KAMLOOPS AND DISTRICT ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY KAMLOOPS V2C $2,610.64 

KAMLOOPS ELIZABETH FRY HOUSING SOCIETY KAMLOOPS V2C $1,272.87 

KAMLOOPS NATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY KAMLOOPS V2H $16,918.14 

KANATA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V5S $1,303.11 
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KASLO AND DISTRICT PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION KASLO V0G $837.26 

KASLO AND DISTRICT SENIOR CITIZENS SHELTER SOCIETY KASLO V0G $347.02 

KASLO GARDENS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5M $1,685.32 

KEKINOW NATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY SURREY V3W $99,003.62 

KEPARO WATER SOCIETY MILL BAY V0R $61.15 

KEREMEOS IRRIGATION DISTRICT KEREMEOS V0X $6,809.37 

KILLARNEY GARDENS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5S $23,747.51 

KIMBERLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION KIMBERLEY V1A $976.93 

KINROSS CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $5,979.20 

KINVILLAGE ASSOCIATION DELTA V4M $35,758.12 

KITCHENER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT KITCHENER V0B $218.60 

KITIMAT PUBLIC LIBRARY & ASSOCIATION KITIMAT V8C $1,755.79 

KITSUN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V6K $534.56 

KIWANIS CLUB OF THE SUNSHINE COAST,GIBSONS-BRITISH COLUMBIA GIBSONS V0N $1,108.06 

KIWANIS SENIOR CITIZENS HOMES LTD. NORTH VANCOUVER V7J $51,861.37 

KIWANIS SENIORS HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY OF 

WEST VANCOUVER VANCOUVER V5L $735,143.82 

KIWANIS-SOROPTIMIST (1974) SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $3,386.09 

KIWASSA HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5K $2,674.69 

KLAHANEE PARK HOUSING SOCIETY WEST VANCOUVER V7P $2,222.16 

KLAHANIE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION RICHMOND V7E $522.13 

KSHL HOUSING SOCIETY NORTH VANCOUVER V7J $1,873.24 

LA CASA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SURREY V3S $1,736.24 

LADYSMITH SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY NANAIMO V9T $1,062.75 

LAIRD IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ARMSTRONG V0E $2,778.10 

LAKESHORE WATERWORKS LTD. PENTICTON V2A $3,649.85 

LAKEVIEW MANOR SOCIETY INVERMERE V0A $3,140.48 

LAKEWOOD TERRACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5N $2,223.75 

LANG COVE HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8V $911.48 

LANGLEY KINSMEN HOUSING SOCIETY LANGLEY V2Z $2,228.23 

LANGLEY LIONS SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY LANGLEY V3A $46,085.44 

LARKIN WATER WORKS DISTRICT ARMSTRONG V0E $1,845.70 

LAURA JAMIESON HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,354.40 

LAX KWALAAMS INDIAN BAND LAX KW'ALAAMS V0V $7,866.91 

LE COEUR HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,330.89 

LEJEUNE HOUSING SOCIETY KAMLOOPS V2B $2,984.64 
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LEVELLERS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $673.08 

LIDSTECH HOLDINGS LTD. SHAWNIGAN LAKE V0R $4,391.85 

LIGHTHOUSE POINT WATERWORKS DISTRICT MAYNE ISLAND V0N $332.38 

LILLOOET AREA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION LILLOOET V0K $1,002.50 

LITTLE QUALICUM WATER WORKS DISTRICT QUALICUM BEACH V9K $1,026.61 

LOCK LANE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION BURNABY V5C $283.57 

LORE KRILL HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6A $13,332.98 

LOWER MAINLAND DOUKHOBOR BENEVOLENT SOCIETY DELTA V4C $2,401.60 

LOWER NICOLA WATER WORKS DISTRICT MERRITT V1K $1,908.64 

LUMA NATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5Y $29,644.52 

LUMBY AND DISTRICT SENIOR CITIZENS SOCIETY LUMBY V0E $659.20 

LUND WATERWORKS DISTRICT LUND V0N $1,523.19 

LUTHER COURT SOCIETY VICTORIA V8P $3,298.84 

LUTHERAN MANOR SOCIETY OF VANCOUVER BC VANCOUVER V5Y $2,790.84 

LYNN VALLEY CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V5W $345.18 

LYNN VALLEY LIONS HOUSING SOCIETY NORTH VANCOUVER V7J $4,866.32 

MAKOLA HOUSING SOCIETY VICTORIA V8T $139,206.44 

MAMALEAWT QWEESOME HOUSING SOCIETY MISSION V2V $7,332.94 

MAPLE CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $543.12 

MARINA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,024.47 

MARINE COURT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $822.51 

MARINER COVE HOUSING COOPERATIVE DELTA V4K $554.54 

MARINEVIEW HOUSING SOCIETY WEST VANCOUVER V7V $154.46 

MARPOLE TERRACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6P $1,382.12 

MATHESON HEIGHTS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,589.96 

MAYA HOUSING COOPERATIVE RICHMOND V7E $1,518.41 

MAYFLOWER CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION SURREY V3T $3,984.14 

MAYNE ISLAND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MAYNE ISLAND V0N $16,247.26 

MCBRIDE PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION MCBRIDE V0J $991.68 

MCLEOD LAKE INDIAN BAND MCLEOD LAKE V0J $25,170.99 

MEADOW WALK HOUSING CO-OP RICHMOND V6Y $705.69 

MEADOWLANDS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE PITT MEADOWS V3Y $502.07 

MEDINA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V3N $43.06 

MELTON COURT CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION COQUITLAM V3K $508.67 

MEREDITH ROAD IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MILL BAY V0R $208.01 
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METRO VANCOUVER HOUSING CORPORATION BURNABY V5H $250,049.50 

MILL BAY WATERWORKS DISTRICT MILL BAY V0R $5,966.81 

MILLBAY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MILL BAY V0R $27,514.47 

MISTY RIDGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $957.17 

MITRANIKETAN HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8T $190.54 

MOLE HILL COMMUNITY HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6E $8,401.85 

MONTAGUE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT GALIANO V0N $133.41 

MORE THAN A ROOF MENNONITE HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5L $15,850.78 

MOSQUITO CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NORTH VANCOUVER V7P $1,584.91 

MOUNT BELCHER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SALT SPRING ISLAND V8K $513.68 

MOUNT BENSON SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY NANAIMO V9R $165.22 

MOUNT PARKE ESTATES IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MAYNE ISLAND V0N $569.18 

MOUNTAIN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NANAIMO V9R $1,374.79 

MPA - MOTIVATION, POWER & ACHIEVEMENT SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $19,412.86 

MT SEYMOUR PARK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NORTH VANCOUVER V7G $1,380.49 

MUD BAY DYKING DISTRICT SURREY V3S $1,030.65 

MUKS-KUM-OL HOUSING SOCIETY VICTORIA V8T $22,688.32 

MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL SAANICH SAANICHTON V8M $82,125.91 

MUNICIPALITY OF THE VILLAGE OF POUCE COUPE POUCE COUPE V0C $6,163.32 

MUSQUEAM INDIAN BAND VANCOUVER V6N $6,364.40 

NANAIMO AFFORDABLE HOUSING SOCIETY NANAIMO V9R $4,035.14 

NANAIMO DISTRICT SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT 

SOCIETY NANAIMO V9S $7,395.47 

NANAIMO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NANAIMO V9R $11,893.47 

NANAIMO LIONS HOUSING SOCIETY NANAIMO V9S $762.78 

NATIONAL SOCIETY OF HOPE KELOWNA V1W $2,653.60 

NAZKO INDIAN BAND QUESNEL V2J $30,332.87 

NEIGHBOURHOOD HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $10,852.40 

NELSON KIWANIS PROJECTS SOCIETY NELSON V1L $4,373.90 

NEW CHELSEA HOLDINGS SOCIETY BURNABY V3N $73,514.45 

NEW WESTMINSTER CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V5L $1,225.55 

NEWTON KINSMEN HOUSING SOCIETY SURREY V3T $1,719.07 

NICKS ISLAND DYKING DISTRICT CRESTON V0B $1,880.23 

NICOLA LAKESHORE WATER UTILITY CO. LTD. MERRITT V1K $2,368.43 

NICOMEN ISLAND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MISSION V2V $1,731.55 

NOONS CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE PORT MOODY V3H $1,126.43 
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NORKAM SENIORS HOUSING COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION KAMLOOPS V2B $622.79 

NORTH CANYON IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CANYON V0B $590.23 

NORTH CEDAR IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CEDAR V9X $15,704.79 

NORTH ISLAND 9-1-1 CORPORATION COURTENAY V9N $12,844.67 

NORTH KAMLOOPS BUILDING SOCIETY KAMLOOPS V2B $2,736.12 

NORTH OKANAGAN COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL HOSPITAL 

DISTRICT SALMON ARM V1E $291.42 

NORTH PARK MANOR SOCIETY VICTORIA V8W $2,542.97 

NORTH PEACE COMMUNITY HOUSING SOCIETY FORT ST. JOHN V1J $670.72 

NORTH SALT SPRING WATERWORKS DISTRICT SALT SPRING ISLAND V8K $16,842.31 

NORTH SHORE DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTRE ASSOCIATION NORTH VANCOUVER V7K $4,644.33 

NORTH SHORE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT OFFICE NORTH VANCOUVER V7N $2,284.76 

NORTH SHORE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,907.13 

NORTH SHORE WATER UTILITY NELSON LTD. PENTICTON V2A $473.10 

NORTHERN ROCKIES REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY FORT NELSON V0C $300,658.84 

NORTHERN WAY HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5T $11,985.07 

NORTHRIDGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VICTORIA V8Z $107.58 

NORTHSIDE WATER SERVICE LTD. VANDERHOOF V0J $2,056.53 

OAK BAY KIWANIS HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V9B $759.20 

OCEAN FALLS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OCEAN FALLS V0T $2,228.99 

OKANAGAN BASIN WATER BOARD KELOWNA V1W $14,386.16 

OKANAGAN COMMEMORATIVE PIONEER CULTURAL SOCIETY VERNON V1T $3,026.64 

OKANAGAN FALLS IRRIGATION DISTRICT OKANAGAN FALLS V0H $2,644.59 

OKANAGAN HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION KELOWNA V1X $1,972.34 

OKANAGAN LANDING VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION VERNON V1H $150.69 

OKANAGAN METIS & ABORIGINAL HOUSING SOCIETY KELOWNA V1Y $11,683.24 

OKANAGAN REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT KELOWNA V1W $84,437.47 

OKANAGAN-KOOTENAY STERILE INSECT RELEASE BOARD KELOWNA V1W $9,943.63 

OOTISCHENIA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CASTLEGAR V1N $4,331.15 

ORCHARD GREEN HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8X $396.39 

ORCHARD VALLEY SENIOR HOUSING SOCIETY KELOWNA V1Y $7,016.90 

ORGANIZED CRIME AGENCY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA SOCIETY SURREY V3T $338.29 

OSOYOOS IRRIGATION DISTRICT OSOYOOS V0H $3,354.30 

OSOYOOS RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT OSOYOOS V0H $57.48 

OTTER LAKE WATERWORKS DISTRICT ARMSTRONG V0E $1,511.18 

OYSTER RIVER VOLUNTEER FIRE RESCUE ASSOCIATION BLACK CREEK V9W $2,392.73 
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P. & J. WATER SERVICES (1987) LTD. TAYLOR V0C $12,041.75 

PACIFIC HEIGHTS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $6,327.00 

PACIFIC PARK PLACE (1985) HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5R $650.37 

PACIFIC VEHICLE TESTING TECHNOLOGIES LTD. BURNABY V3N $337,988.04 

PACIFICA HOUSING ADVISORY ASSOCIATION VICTORIA V8W $42,709.90 

PAL VANCOUVER VANCOUVER V6G $3,875.59 

PALOMA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,339.37 

PARKDALE PLACE HOUSING SOCIETY SUMMERLAND V0H $5,478.61 

PARKSVILLE LIONS HOUSING SOCIETY PARKSVILLE V9P $4,421.50 

PARR UTILITIES LTD INVERMERE V0A $5,581.90 

PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT DAWSON CREEK V1G $296,137.53 

PEMBERTON & DISTRICT PUBLIC LIBRARY PEMBERTON V0N $1,364.04 

PEMBERTON VALLEY DYKING DISTRICT PEMBERTON V0N $3,305.44 

PENDER HARBOUR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MADEIRA PARK V0N $2,895.20 

PENDER ISLANDS FIRE PROTECTION SOCIETY PENDER ISLAND V0N $4,097.27 

PENINSULA ESTATES HOUSING SOCIETY SURREY V4A $1,155.68 

PENTA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $565.98 

PENTICTON AND DISTRICT SOCIETY FOR COMMUNITY LIVING PENTICTON V2A $975.88 

PHEASANT MEADOWS HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8V $2,155.88 

PHILIMORE POINT IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SURREY V4P $718.50 

PHOENIX COURT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6J $526.41 

PHS COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6B $101,731.30 

PIERS ISLAND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SIDNEY V8L $880.96 

PINEVIEW IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PRINCE GEORGE V2N $556.78 

PIONEER COOPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VICTORIA V8V $1,300.48 

PLEASANT VIEW HOUSING SOCIETY 1980 MISSION V2V $1,377.26 

PORT ALBERNI NON-PROFIT HOUSING ASSOCIATION PORT ALBERNI V9Y $1,647.90 

PORT MOODY SENIOR HOUSING SOCIETY PORT MOODY V3H $6,708.30 

POST 83 CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION BURNABY V5C $3,397.89 

POUCE COUPE MUNICIPAL LIBRARY POUCE COUPE V0C $259.47 

POWELL RIVER PUBLIC LIBRARY POWELL RIVER V8A $2,565.78 

POWELL RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT POWELL RIVER V8A $74,188.43 

PRINCE GEORGE BRAIN INJURED GROUP SOCIETY PRINCE GEORGE V2L $671.66 

PRINCE GEORGE MENNONITE HOUSING SOCIETY PRINCE GEORGE V2N $21,964.93 

PRINCE GEORGE METIS HOUSING SOCIETY PRINCE GEORGE V2L $22,355.58 
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PRINCE GEORGE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD PRINCE GEORGE V2L $14,545.56 

PRINCETON & DISTRICT COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY PRINCETON V0X $672.88 

PROGRESSIVE INTER-CULTURAL COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY SURREY V3W $3,438.67 

QUALICUM BAY HORNE LAKE WATERWORKS DISTRICT QUALICUM BEACH V9K $1,416.63 

QUEENS AVENUE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V5C $114.69 

QUEENS PARK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $842.93 

QUESNEL COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (2002) 

CORPORATION QUESNEL V2J $3,150.14 

RADIUM HOT SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY RADIUM HOT SPRINGS V0A $696.49 

RAINBOWS END HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V5H $2,701.60 

RAYLEIGH WATERWORKS DISTRICT KAMLOOPS V2H $5,038.59 

RECLAMATION DYKING DISTRICT CRESTON V0B $476.80 

RED DOOR HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5S $46,711.41 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF ALBERNI- CLAYOQUOT PORT ALBERNI V9Y $134,934.41 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF BULKLEY NECHAKO BURNS LAKE V0J $64,653.64 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL KOOTENAY NELSON V1L $375,105.78 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN KELOWNA V1W $204,887.01 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF EAST KOOTENAY CRANBROOK V1C $299,004.10 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF FRASER-FORT GEORGE PRINCE GEORGE V2L $191,519.68 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF KITIMAT-STIKINE TERRACE V8G $75,056.90 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF KOOTENAY BOUNDARY TRAIL V1R $145,251.58 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF MOUNT WADDINGTON PORT MCNEILL V0N $40,183.09 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO NANAIMO V9T $496,312.61 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NORTH OKANAGAN COLDSTREAM V1B $418,040.86 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN PENTICTON V2A $247,526.41 

RESORT MUNICIPALITY OF WHISTLER WHISTLER V0N $425,581.39 

REVELSTOKE SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY REVELSTOKE V0E $3,247.99 

RICHMOND HEIGHTS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V7E $1,652.29 

RISING STAR HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5L $724.20 

RIVER MIST HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V6Y $811.88 

RIVER WOODS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NORTH VANCOUVER V7G $5,678.44 

RIVERBEND HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SURREY V3W $1,849.85 

RIVERS END HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V7E $804.32 

RIVERSIDE LANDING HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5P $3,119.07 

ROBERT OWEN HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V6V $4,916.57 

ROBSON PARK CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,036.74 
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ROBSON-RASPBERRY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ROBSON V0G $19,195.59 

ROCHE VIEW LODGE SOCIETY NEW HAZELTON V0J $864.13 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSING SOCIETY CRANBROOK V1C $542.35 

ROCKYVIEW IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CRANBROOK V1C $132.40 

ROLLING HILLS WATERWORKS IMPROVMENT DISTRICT OKANAGAN FALLS V0H $428.75 

ROSE GARDEN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $515.37 

ROSSLAND PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION ROSSLAND V0G $1,298.67 

ROUNDHOUSE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V6Z $5,242.76 

ROYAL ARCH MASONIC HOMES SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5S $3,185.58 

RUMMING ROAD WATER (2004) SOCIETY LANTZVILLE V0R $192.41 

RUTLAND WATERWORKS DISTRICT KELOWNA V1X $19,936.02 

RYKERT IRRIGATION DISTRICT CRESTON V0B $58.87 

SAGE MESA WATER & PUBLIC SERVICE CO. LTD. PENTICTON V2A $2,386.61 

SALAL HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE PORT MOODY V3H $1,439.98 

SALMO PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION SALMO V0G $768.69 

SALT SPRING AND SOUTHERN GULF ISLANDS COMMUNITY SERVICES 

SOCIETY SALT SPRING ISLAND V8K $921.28 

SALT SPRING ISLAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SALT SPRING ISLAND V8K $7,085.68 

SALT SPRING ISLAND PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION SALT SPRING ISLAND V8K $3,686.42 

SANDPIPER HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,333.92 

SANDWICK WATER WORKS DISTRICT COURTENAY V9N $4,191.01 

SANFORD HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5N $34,135.98 

SAPPERTON TERRACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6J $1,288.92 

SATURNA ISLAND FIRE PROTECTION SOCIETY SATURNA V0N $868.95 

SATURNA SENIOR CITIZENS BUILDING SOCIETY SATURNA V0N $132.69 

SAVARY SHORES IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT RICHMOND V7A $488.23 

SAVONA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SAVONA V0K $3,372.29 

SCOTT POINT WATERWORKS DISTRICT SALT SPRING ISLAND V8K $137.41 

SCOTTS WATER SERVICE (2006) LTD. DAWSON CREEK V1G $7,080.84 

SEA TO SKY COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY SQUAMISH V8B $8,357.07 

SEAWALK HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8V $783.98 

SECHELT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SECHELT V0N $8,941.69 

SECHELT PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION SECHELT V0N $3,841.15 

SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING OF SOUTH SURREY SURREY V3S $2,020.49 

SHAUGHNESSY HOUSING CO OPERATIVE MAPLE RIDGE V2X $188.73 

SHERINGHAM WATER WORKS LTD. SHIRLEY V9Z $660.08 
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SHERWOOD FOREST HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE ABBOTSFORD V2T $1,923.67 

SHILOH HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5M $4,787.78 

SHIPS POINT IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FANNY BAY V0R $9,494.95 

SHUSWAP HOUSING SOCIETY SALMON ARM V1E $2,641.52 

SHUSWAP INDEPENDENT LIVING ASSOCIATION SALMON ARM V1E $13,306.76 

SHUSWAP LAKE UTILITIES LTD. BLIND BAY V0E $16,943.55 

SILVER STAR WATERWORKS DISTRICT ARMSTRONG V0E $327.63 

SIMILKAMEEN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CAWSTON V0X $33.44 

SIMPCW FIRST NATION BARRIERE V0E $5,390.96 

SKAHA ESTATES IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OKANAGAN FALLS V0H $462.17 

SKEENA KALUM HOUSING SOCIETY TERRACE V8G $3,999.69 

SKEENA-QUEEN CHARLOTTE REGIONAL DISTRICT PRINCE RUPERT V8J $21,900.32 

SLOCAN PARK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SLOCAN PARK V0G $1,135.75 

SMITHERS PUBLIC LIBRARY SMITHERS V0J $652.60 

SODA CREEK INDIAN BAND WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $3,458.64 

SOINTULA WATERWORKS DISTRICT SOINTULA V0N $871.24 

SOJOURN HOUSING COOPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6G $416.31 

SOLSTICE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SURREY V3V $538.09 

SOOKE PLACE HOUSING SOCIETY SOOKE V9Z $2,957.24 

SOOKE SENIORS DIAMOND JUBILEE HOUSING SOCIETY SOOKE V9Z $477.67 

SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $4,464,114.32 

SOUTH EAST KELOWNA IRRIGATION DISTRICT KELOWNA V1W $6,189.67 

SOUTH GREEN LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. 70 MILE HOUSE V0K $1,332.10 

SOUTH ISLAND WATER LTD. SOOKE V9Z $1,140.93 

SOUTH QUADRA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT QUATHIASKI COVE V0P $2,656.53 

SOUTHGATE MANOR CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION KELOWNA V1Y $834.96 

SOUTHVIEW HOUSING SOCIETY DAWSON CREEK V1G $3,721.68 

SPANISH HILLS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT GALIANO V0N $219.27 

SPARWOOD PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION SPARWOOD V0B $1,233.98 

SPENCES BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SPENCES BRIDGE V0K $716.11 

SPRUCE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SURREY V3V $2,451.35 

SQUAMISH INDIAN BAND NORTH VANCOUVER V7L $45,848.11 

SQUAMISH SENIOR CITIZENS HOME SOCIETY SQUAMISH V8B $5,973.32 

SQUAMISH-LILLOOET REGIONAL DISTRICT PEMBERTON V0N $56,364.25 

SSL - SUSTAINABLE SERVICES LTD. VICTORIA V9B $2,470.25 
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ST MARYS INDIAN BAND CRANBROOK V1C $17,453.09 

ST. IVES WATERWORKS CO. LTD. SALMON ARM V1E $764.85 

ST.ANDREW VICTORIA HOUSING SOCIETY VICTORIA V8Z $2,294.81 

STANLEY NOBLE STRONGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5Z $2,107.94 

STEELE SPRINGS WATERWORKS DISTRICT ARMSTRONG V0E $3,405.97 

STILL CREEK HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5T $1,525.43 

STRATHCONA REGIONAL DISTRICT CAMPBELL RIVER V9W $20,665.05 

SUMMERLAND KIWANIS SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY SUMMERLAND V0H $868.06 

SUN PEAKS MOUNTAIN RESORT MUNICIPALITY SUN PEAKS V0E $27,220.20 

SUN PEAKS UTILITIES CO., LTD. SUN PEAKS V0E $6,229.37 

SUN VALLEY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OKANAGAN FALLS V0H $1,227.30 

SUNBRIDGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $2,269.24 

SUNDUNE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5L $470.55 

SUNRISE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5N $684.85 

SUNSET HEIGHTS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $984.29 

SUNSET HOUSING SOCIETY ARMSTRONG V0E $870.41 

SUNSET POINT HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V7E $7,649.98 

SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT SECHELT V0N $278,218.64 

SUPERIOR STREET HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8T $289.42 

SUTHERLAND CREEK WATER WORKS DISTRICT CHRISTINA LAKE V0H $938.15 

SYNALA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5R $2,424.88 

TAGHUM IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NELSON V1L $110.67 

TAKI KAYOH TOU SOCIETY BURNS LAKE V0J $2,611.93 

TELEGRAPH COVE UTILITIES LTD. CAMPBELL RIVER V9W $234.49 

TERRA NOVA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE RICHMOND V7C $2,781.77 

TERRACE PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION TERRACE V8G $4,206.40 

THE 127 SOCIETY FOR HOUSING VANCOUVER V6B $6,192.39 

THE BAPTIST HOUSING SOCIETY OF B C DELTA V4K $22,697.98 

THE BRAMBLES HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE BURNABY V3N $978.73 

THE CAPE MUDGE INDIAN BAND CAMPBELL RIVER V9H $5,194.72 

THE CENTRAL PARK CITIZENS SOCIETY BURNABY V5H $6,956.40 

THE CHRISTOPHER HOUSING SOCIETY PENTICTON V2A $1,049.75 

THE CITY OF ARMSTRONG ARMSTRONG V0E $55,565.72 

THE CITY OF CASTLEGAR CASTLEGAR V1N $140,108.13 

THE CITY OF PORT MOODY PORT MOODY V3H $448,891.88 
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THE CORPORATION OF DELTA DELTA V4K $1,454,717.34 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF COURTENAY COURTENAY V9N $224,983.72 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF CRANBROOK CRANBROOK V1C $249,970.55 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF DAWSON CREEK DAWSON CREEK V1G $806,526.19 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PORT COQUITLAM PORT COQUITLAM V3C $412,731.64 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VERNON VERNON V1T $461,146.03 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK WHITE ROCK V4B $208,877.18 

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLDSTREAM COLDSTREAM V1B $89,775.31 

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF NORTH COWICHAN DUNCAN V9L $308,907.19 

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF PEACHLAND PEACHLAND V0H $66,775.34 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LANGLEY LANGLEY V2Y $1,438,893.53 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF ALERT BAY ALERT BAY V0N $14,150.24 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHCROFT ASHCROFT V0K $22,385.95 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNS LAKE BURNS LAKE V0J $69,772.30 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF CANAL FLATS CANAL FLATS V0B $86,345.52 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF KASLO KASLO V0G $12,160.39 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF MCBRIDE MCBRIDE V0J $20,949.23 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF MONTROSE MONTROSE V0G $16,859.95 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW DENVER NEW DENVER V0G $6,116.02 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF SALMO NELSON V1L $23,891.10 

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF VALEMOUNT VALEMOUNT V0E $12,916.42 

THE DISTRICT OF LILLOOET LILLOOET V0K $107,790.80 

THE DISTRICT OF UCLUELET UCLUELET V0R $21,136.22 

THE DOUKHOBOR BENEVOLENT SOCIETY GRAND FORKS V0H $1,221.21 

THE FATHER DE LESTRE HOUSING SOCIETY KELOWNA V1X $7,875.12 

THE GABLES HOUSING SOCIETY GRAND FORKS V0H $5,291.91 

THE HANDY CAPABLE HOUSING SOCIETY CRESTON V0B $234.10 

THE KINGSLEY LOW-RENTAL HOUSING SOCIETY PARKSVILLE V9P $632.77 

THE LANGLEY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING LANGLEY V2Z $499.42 

THE LINKS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NELSON V1L $2,289.94 

THE LOOKOUT EMERGENCY AID SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $124,441.95 

THE MAPLES HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $710.70 

THE NELSON COMMUNITY SERVICES CENTRE NELSON V1L $747.76 

THE NEW VISTA SOCIETY BURNABY V5E $22,697.83 

THE OAKLANDS HOUSING COOPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $3,349.48 
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THE OWNERS, STRATA PLAN 905 SALT SPRING ISLAND V8K $850.54 

THE PENTICTON SENIOR CITIZENS AND VETERANS HOUSING AND 

RECRE PENTICTON V2A $5,674.86 

THE PRESBYTERIAN SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $9,997.03 

THE SLOCAN VALLEY SENIORS HOUSING SOCIETY WINLAW V0G $2,933.84 

THE SOCIETY OF HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES AND PROGRESSIVE 

EMPLOYMENT KELOWNA V1W $13,833.63 

THE SWEDISH CANADIAN MANOR SOCIETY NORTH VANCOUVER V7M $4,300.54 

THE TOWN OF GOLDEN GOLDEN V0A $63,817.83 

THE TRINITY HOUSING SOCIETY PORT COQUITLAM V3B $2,363.68 

THE VANCOUVER CHINATOWN HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $6,227.71 

THE VIC-WEST HOUSING SOCIETY VICTORIA V8T $1,361.74 

THE VILLAGE OF PORT CLEMENTS PORT CLEMENTS V0T $5,641.57 

THETIS ISLAND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT THETIS ISLAND V0R $2,703.73 

THOMPSON VIEW MANOR SOCIETY ASHCROFT V0K $2,661.71 

THOMPSON-NICOLA REGIONAL DISTRICT KAMLOOPS V2C $309,196.16 

TIDAL FLATS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5L $543.42 

TOO HOUSING SOCIETY MISSION V2V $1,153.41 

TOTEM HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SURREY V4P $698.04 

TOWN OF COMOX COMOX V9M $188,276.03 

TOWN OF CRESTON CRESTON V0B $77,659.10 

TOWN OF GIBSONS GIBSONS V0N $67,079.85 

TOWN OF LADYSMITH LADYSMITH V9G $121,328.30 

TOWN OF LAKE COWICHAN LAKE COWICHAN V0R $102,671.25 

TOWN OF PRINCETON PRINCETON V0X $71,132.93 

TOWN OF QUALICUM BEACH QUALICUM BEACH V9K $96,370.51 

TOWN OF SIDNEY SIDNEY V8L $92,777.39 

TOWN OF SMITHERS SMITHERS V0J $68,942.61 

TOWN OF VIEW ROYAL VICTORIA V9B $73,848.22 

TRAIL & DISTRICT PUBLIC LIBRARY TRAIL V1R $2,285.09 

TRETHEWEY-EDGE DYKING DISTRICT MAPLE RIDGE V4R $331.57 

TRI-BRANCH CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION COQUITLAM V3B $3,369.52 

TRINCOMALI IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PENDER ISLAND V0N $163.47 

TROUT LAKE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6E $14.47 

TSAWOUT BAND SAANICHTON V8M $7,461.20 

TUMBLER RIDGE PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION TUMBLER RIDGE V0C $1,388.03 
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TWIN OAKS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VICTORIA V8X $2,288.19 

TWO RIVERS WATER LTD. BALDONNEL V0C $1,217.10 

TYEE HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V8V $1,472.19 

UKRAINIAN HOUSING SOCIETY OF IVAN FRANKO IN RICHMOND RICHMOND V7C $2,006.04 

UNION BAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT UNION BAY V0R $4,123.43 

UNION GOSPEL (HEATLEY) HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $4,657.09 

UNION GOSPEL HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6A $15,026.56 

UNITED SENIORS HOUSING SOCIETY PORT COQUITLAM V3B $7,888.83 

UPTOWN KIWANIS SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V6B $3,881.05 

VALEMOUNT PUBLIC LIBRARY VALEMOUNT V0E $1,092.78 

VALLEY VILLAGE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $12,043.08 

VAN ANDA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT VAN ANDA V0N $805.87 

VANCOUVER CHINESE KUNG KAO FOUNDATION VANCOUVER V6J $2,041.94 

VANCOUVER ISLAND REGIONAL LIBRARY NANAIMO V9R $175,639.47 

VANCOUVER NATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY VANCOUVER V5L $78,918.08 

VANCOUVER RESOURCE SOCIETY FOR THE PHYSICALLY DISABLED VANCOUVER V6J $45,597.93 

VASEUX LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OKANAGAN FALLS V0H $50.74 

VAUCROFT IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SECHELT V0N $672.29 

VENTURE KAMLOOPS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY KAMLOOPS V2C $5,106.72 

VERA HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V6P $1,294.45 

VERMILLION IRRIGATION DISTRICT EDGEWATER V0A $135.84 

VERNON & DISTRICT COMMUNITY LAND TRUST SOCIETY VERNON V1T $50,130.46 

VERNON AND DISTRICT ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING VERNON V1T $1,860.37 

VERNON NATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY VERNON V1T $12,498.76 

VERNON PENSIONERS ACCOMMODATION SOCIETY VERNON V1T $6,637.26 

VICTORIA GARDENS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5N $3,075.38 

VILLAGE OF ANMORE CORP ANMORE V3H $37,985.47 

VILLAGE OF BELCARRA BELCARRA V3H $11,861.46 

VILLAGE OF CACHE CREEK CACHE CREEK V0K $23,939.25 

VILLAGE OF CHASE CHASE V0E $98,349.91 

VILLAGE OF GOLD RIVER GOLD RIVER V0P $19,837.57 

VILLAGE OF GRANISLE GRANISLE V0J $12,255.33 

VILLAGE OF HARRISON HOT SPRINGS HARRISON HOT SPRINGS V0M $71,343.66 

VILLAGE OF LIONS BAY LIONS BAY V0N $34,660.33 

VILLAGE OF MASSET MASSET V0T $19,113.24 
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VILLAGE OF NAKUSP NAKUSP V0G $67,056.78 

VILLAGE OF PORT ALICE PORT ALICE V0N $20,971.12 

VILLAGE OF QUEEN CHARLOTTE QUEEN CHARLOTTE V0T $14,563.83 

VILLAGE OF RADIUM HOT SPRINGS RADIUM HOT SPRINGS V0A $20,428.03 

VILLAGE OF SAYWARD SAYWARD V0P $8,433.17 

VILLAGE OF TAHSIS TAHSIS V0P $5,673.14 

VILLAGE OF ZEBALLOS ZEBALLOS V0P $19,339.58 

VILLAGE POINT IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MAYNE ISLAND V0N $15,599.68 

VOYKIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CASTLEGAR V1N $217.78 

WACE CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MILL BAY V0R $391.27 

WALDON PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5L $1,037.28 

WALNUT GROVE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $523.23 

WASA LAKE LAND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WASA V0B $183.81 

WATERSHED CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V5N $325.59 

WATERSIDE HOUSING COOPERATIVE VICTORIA V9A $694.47 

WATSON WATERWORKS INC. VERNON V1H $116.45 

WATUTCO ENTERPRISES LTD BLACK CREEK V9J $677.00 

WEST COAST EXPRESS LIMITED VANCOUVER V6B $388,310.91 

WEST FRASER HOUSING SOCIETY LANGLEY V3A $1,435.05 

WEST KOOTENAY-BOUNDARY REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT NELSON V1L $554.75 

WEST SHORE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC. RICHMOND V6V $30,923.70 

WESTERDALE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V5N $460.04 

WESTERN COMMUNITY SENIORS LOW COST HOUSING SOCIETY VICTORIA V9B $1,735.65 

WESTMINSTER HEIGHTS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $1,060.56 

WESTWOOD HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE COQUITLAM V3E $3,215.55 

WHATTLEKAINUM HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE NEW WESTMINSTER V3L $3,507.93 

WHISTLER HOUSING AUTHORITY LTD. WHISTLER V0N $18,601.83 

WHISTLER VALLEY HOUSING SOCIETY WHISTLER V0N $13,688.88 

WHITECROFT VILLAGE WATER USERS SOCIETY HEFFLEY CREEK V0E $550.10 

WILDERNESS PARK CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION VICTORIA V9B $2,383.94 

WILLIAMS LAKE & DISTRICT SOCIETY FOR PEOPLE IN MOTION WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $1,636.02 

WILLIAMS LAKE INDIAN BAND WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $13,067.79 

WILLIAMS LAKE SOCIAL HOUSING SOCIETY WILLIAMS LAKE V2G $1,280.22 

WILLOWBROOK UTILITIES LTD. OLIVER V0H $431.00 

WISHS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6R $2,692.99 
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WITS END HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6P $1,008.17 

WOODGROVE SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING SOCIETY NANAIMO V9T $5,280.17 

WOODWARDS HOUSING SOCIETY NEW WESTMINSTER V3M $4,608.14 

WYNNDEL IRRIGATION DISTRICT WYNNDEL V0B $1,437.36 

YARROW WATERWORKS DISTRICT CHILLIWACK V2R $3,885.73 

YEW STREET HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE VANCOUVER V6K $367.90 

YOUNG WOMENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION VANCOUVER V6C $4,939.61 
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